	il:: 22:2: 12:2	1:::2 :2:::::2	
!		THE RESERVE	
		SIND 1810 181	1112

	OC DECORDANTON TO	
	RECORDATION FOR	
	TRADEMA	TITO CITED
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	
	record the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
		party(ies):
	Accu-Back, Inc.	Name: JOBRI, L.L.C.
		Internal Address:
	\square Individuals \square Association	Street Address: 615 West 33rd
	□ General Partnership	City: Ada
	□ Limited Partnership	City: Ada State: Oklahoma ZIP: 74820
	X Corporation-State <u>(Calf.)</u>	
	□ Other	☐ Individual citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
	party(ies) attached? \square yes X no	☐ General Partnership
		□ Limited Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Corporation-State
		X Other an Oklahoma Limited
	X Assignment	Liability Company
	Execution Date: <u>July 1, 1998</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in
		the U.S., a domestic representa-
	X Addendum to the Assignment	tive designation is attached:
	Execution Date: Oct. 6, 1998	□ yes X no
11/19/199	SBURNS 00000163 041700 75378420	(Designation must be a separate
01 FC:481	40.00 CH	document from Assignment)
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 75.00 CH	Additional name(s) & address(es)
		attached? 🗆 yes X no
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	_	1,151,603
	75/378,420	1,754,514 1,902,154
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 yes X no
	5.Name/address of party to whom	C Matal no of analization
	correspondence concerning	6. Total no. of applications and
	document should be mailed:	registrations involved $\begin{bmatrix} 4 \end{bmatrix}$
	Name: Sue Corbett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:	·
	Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C.	\$_115.00 □ Enclosed
	Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to
	9400 N. Broadway, Suite 420	deposit account.
	City: Oklahoma City	deposit decount:
	State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: 73114	8. Deposit account number: 04-1700
		(Attach duplicate of this page
		if paying by deposit account)
		The parameter and the paramete
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing informa-
	tion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	$\left(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	Const Combatt	(est. 11-13-96
	Sue Corbett	
1	Name of person signing	Signature Date
ľ	Total number of nace	es comprising cover sheet,
	attachments and doc	sument. [C]

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Accu-Back, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, JoBri, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith.

DATED: JULY 1 , 19	98
"ASSIGNOR":	Accu-Back, Inc., a California corporation
	By: Robert M. Ross, President
"ASSIGNEE":	JoBri, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company
	By: Jonathan P. Hulme, Manager
	By: See Joseph Brian K. Gourley, Manager
 	•

COUNTY OF Orange)

On Value 17, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Robert M. Ross, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person could executed the instrument.

MELODY K. COLE

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 1155887
Notary Public - California
Orange County

My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2001

Melody K. Col.
Notary Public in and for said State

illiobnilsecubackitrademark.ssn

55441.94003

ndia in in in in

COUNTY OF Orange

On July 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared J. P. Hulme, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



MELODY K. COLE Commission # 1155887 Not**ary** Public - California 📑 Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2001

STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>

On On 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Brian K. Gourley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MELODY K. COLE Commission # 1155887 Notary Public - California 🗦 Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2001

Motary Public in and for said State

jl\jobri\accuback\trademark.asn

55441.94003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

PURE COMFORT PET

FILED 1/19/96 US APPLICATION # 75/046081

ACCU-BACK REGISTRATION # 60699 DATE 12/10/89

ACCU-WRIST FILED 11/12/91 US APPLICATION # 74/220,556

ACCU-TOTE FILED 9/21/92 US APPLICATION # 74/316112

ACCU-COMFORT FILED US APPLICATION #

ACTION BELT FILED 11/23/93 US APPLICATION # 74/380,782

TRADEMARK

ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT

Confirming the assignment made on or about July 1, 1998, between ACCU-BACK, INC., a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), who had, through the above-referenced date, adopted and had used, or had a bona fide intent to use, in commerce, the following trademarks and/or service marks ("MARKS"), which MARKS are registered and said application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
ACCU-BACK ACCU-WRIST ACTION BELT	1,151,603 1,754,514 1,902,154	December 10, 1989 February 23, 1993 June 27, 1995
<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
ACCU-COMFORT	75/378,420	October 23, 1997

and JOBRI, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received on or about the above-referenced date, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, re-confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE of all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, said registrations and said application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS, said registrations and said application, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

This Addendum and amendment to the Assignment of Registered (and pending) Trademarks is effective as of July 1, 1998.

Signed this \checkmark day of October, 1998.

ACCU-BACK, INC.

Robert M. Ross, President

JOBRI, L.L.C. See attached

Jonathan P. Hulme, Manager

1

m:\attus\sec\files\jobri\3749005.AS2

State of <u>California</u>	
County of Riverside	
on November 6, 1998 befo	re me, Patricia Concte Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Boe, Notary Public") ROSS
Date Police + M	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Note 1	Name(s) of Signer(s)
OFFICIAL SEAL P. OMOTE COMM. #1092777 Notary Public - California kiversible COUNTY My Comanission Expires JUNE 19, 2000	whose name is is are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iba), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
I nough the information below is not required by law	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
fraudulent removal and	I reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	nt
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Adde אול ביות בי	nt
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 / 6	nt I am to Assignment
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 5 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1	nt Jum to Assignment Number of Pages: Dinathan P. Hulm &
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 / 6 / Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nt I am to Assignment Number of Pages: Donathan P. Hulm &
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 (6) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Robert M. Rose	nt I am to Assignment Number of Pages: Donathan P. Hulm &
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Robert M. Rose Individual	nt Jun to Assignment Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Robert M. Ross Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	nt Jum to Assignment Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 () Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Robert M. Rose Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): 2 Partner — Limited General	nt I am to Assignment Number of Pages: Donathan P. Hulm & s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: ID () Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Robert M . Ros Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited [] General Attorney-in-Fact	nt I am to Assignment Number of Pages: Donathan P Hulm C S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner □ Limited □ General Attorney-In-Fact
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Cobert M. Cos Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): 2 Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	nt Jun
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: 10 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Cobert M. Cos Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): 2 Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nt Image: Assignment Assig
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: ID Good Proceed Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nt Image: Assignment All the properties Assignment All the properties All the pro
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: ID Good Proceed Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nt Image: Assignment All the properties Assignment All the properties All the pro
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: ID Good Proceed Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nt Image: Assignment All the properties All the prope
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Addend Document Date: ID Good Process Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	nt Assignment Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

9400 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 420

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114

BOX ASSIGNMENT

(405) 478-5344/(800) 235-5925

FACSIMILE (405) 478-5349

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Assignment Re:

Assignor: Accu-Back, Inc..

Assignee: JOBRI, L.L.C.

Reg. No.: 1,151,603

Req. Date: April 21, 1981

Req. No.: 1,754,514

Reg. Date: February 23, 1993

Reg. No.: 1,902,154

Req. Date: June 27, 1995

Appl. No.: 75/378,420

File Date: October 23, 1997

Enclosed for recordal is an Assignment executed on July 1, 1998 and an Addendum to Assignment executed October 6, 1998.

Charge Deposit Account No. 04-1700 the sum of \$115.00 for the recordation of this assignment. One copy of this transmittal is attached along with cover sheet and a pre-addressed postal card.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 04-1700.

Sue Corbett, Req. No. 38,850 DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 North Broadway, Suite 420 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114

Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on November /2, 1998 with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of applicant, assignee or

registered representative

TRADEMARK

DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

9400 North Broadway, Suite 420

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114

(405) 478-5344/(800) 235-5925

BOX ASSIGNMENT FACSIMILE (405) 478-5349 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

> Accu-Back, Inc.. Assignor:

Assignee: JOBRI, L.L.C.

1,151,603 Req. No.:

Req. Date: April 21, 1981

1,754,514 Reg. No.:

Reg. Date: February 23, 1993

Req. No.: 1,902,154

Reg. Date: June 27, 1995

Appl. No.: 75/378,420

File Date: October 23, 1997

Enclosed for recordal is an Assignment executed on July 1, 1998 and an Addendum to Assignment executed October 6, 1998.

Charge Deposit Account No. 04-1700 the sum of \$115.00 for the recordation of this assignment. One copy of this transmittal is attached along with cover sheet and a pre-addressed postal card.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 04-1700.

APPROVED

PTO D

Sue Corbett, Reg. No. 38,850 DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 North Broadway, Suite 420

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114

Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on November /Z, 1998 with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Sue Corbett

Name of applicant, assignee or

registered representative

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

TRADEMARK